UNOFFICIAL CORY,, M

Doc#. 1735547064 Fee: $62.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 12/21/2017 11:05 AM Pg: 1 of 8

MEMORANDUM OF THIRD AM TNDMENT TO PCS SITE AGREEMENT

THIS MEMORANDUM OF THIRD AMENDENT TO PCS SITE AGREEMENT
(this “Memorandum”), dated this {5 dayof | cemh/~ 20 | , by and between
Wireton Properties, L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company, {reférred to herein as “Lessor”
but also referred to previously as “Owner) having a mailing address uf
and STC Two LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company, by Global Signal Acquisitions II LLC, a Delaware limited litbilitv company,

its Attorney in Fact, the successor in interest to SprintCom, Inc. (together with the forégoing’s
successors, assigns, subtenants, ‘agents and invitees, collectively, referred to herein as “Lessee”,
but also referred to previously as “SprintCom” or “Tenant), having a mailing address of 2000

Corporate Drive, Canonsburg, PA 15317.

WHEREAS, Lessor is the fee owner of the real property commonly known as 3242
Wireton Road, Blue Island, Illinois 60406 (“Parent Parcel”) which was conveyed to Lessor by
Trustee’s Deed recorded April 2, 2014, by the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Instrument
No. 1409229032; and

9733305.2



1735547064 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COFB)ILMS BUN: 875725

land / Marchione

WHEREAS, Lessor’s predecessor in interest and Lessee’s predecessor in interest entered

into a PCS Site Agreement dated December 28, 2000, (as amended, collectively, referred to
herein as “Agreement” but also referred to previously as “Original Agreement™), Memoranda of
which were recorded on October 13, 2005, as Document No. 0528606009, and June 28, 2012, as
Document No. 1218044003, and January 24, 2014, as Document No. 1402447085, all in the
offices of the Cook County Recorder, whereby Lessor granted a lease to Lessee for a portion of
real property located on the Parent Parcel (referred to herein as “Lease Area™, but also referred to
previously as “Existing Lease Area” or “Site” or “Overall Lease Area™); as amended by the First
Amendment 1o’ PCS Site Agreement dated May 30, 2012 (“First Amendment™), a memorandum
of which was recocded on June 28, 2012, as Document No. 1218044003, in the offices of the
Cook County Record=1; 25 amended by the Second Amendment to PCS Site Agreement dated
January 7, 2014 (“Secona Amendment”), a memorandum of which was recorded on January 24,

2014, as Document No. 1402447335, in the offices of the Cook County Recorder; and that

certain Third Amendment to PCS Site Agreement dated ¥¢gmbec |'2,&?

(“Third Amendment™); and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, agreements and
representations set forth herein and for other good «nd valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intexided to be legally bound hereby, Lessor

and Lessee agree as follows:

1. Recitals; Incorporation; Defined Terms. The parties acknowledgs the accuracy of the

foregoing recitals, each of which is incorporated herein as if fully rewritten Lierein. Any

capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement.

2. Lease Area. The Lease Area is more particularly described on Exhibit A attachied bereto,
and is shown on the site plan attached hereto as Exhibit B. Any conflicts between the description

attached to this Memorandum and those contained in the Agreement shall be resolved in favor of

this Memorandum.

3. This Memorandum is executed in simplified short form solely for the convenience of the

parties and for the purpose of recording the same, This Memorandum shall not have the effect of

-12-
9735505.2



1735547064 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL CORY.2E

in any way modifying, supplementing or abridging the Agreement or any of its provisions as the

same are now or may hereafter be in force and effect,

4. This Memorandum may be executed in one or more counterparts each of which when

taken together shall constitute one and the same original.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON THE FOLLOWING PAGES]

13-
9735505.2



1735547064 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COR .Y/ vortions

IN WITNESS WHEREOF': the parties have hereunto set their hands the date and year

first above written,

LESSOR:
Wireton Properties, L.L.C.,
an Illinois limited liability company
By: g Q{ﬁ“.f{) ,,‘{j Tl sz/;/',;_ /\ta
Name: / -) ?.)i-} '::/'/ l/ﬂ //f}& £ A!\\,\&
Title: _ unc’e cam

7 b
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of Illinois
County of o)l
On this, the 4  day of @A»cefrwf ors , 2047, before me, the

undersigned officer in and for the above-stated jurisdiction, personally appeared
. known to me (or satisfaciciily proven) to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing MEMORANDUM O THIRD AMENDMENT TO PCS
SITE AGREEMENT, and acknowledged that hefshe is an authorized officer of Wireton
Properties, L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company (“Lessor™; »ho did execute the same for
the purposes therein contained as the duly authorized and binding act o1 #uch Lessor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 hereunto set my hand and official seal.

)
/é/;ﬂ«f(;/ //up/«:ﬂu’-

Notary Public 0

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL

LINDA WYDRA

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES.03/119/21

Ay N Ny

-14-
97355052



1735547064 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COP:Yesund tabione

LESSEE:

STC TWO LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company,

By: Global Signal Acquisitions II LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company
Its: Attormmey In Fact

Tina Hwang, Real Estgf Manager

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Washington

On this, the |5 day of Dcc-m. ber 20 _ﬂ, before me, the undersigned officer in
and for the above-stated jurisdiction, personally @arpeared Tina Hwang, who acknowledged
herself to be the Real Estate Manager of Global Signal Azquisitions II LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company, Attorney in Fact for STC Two LLC, a' Belaware limited liability company, |
(“Lessee™) and that she, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing MEMORANDUM OF
THIRD AMENDMENT TO PCS SITE AGREEMENT for the porposes therein contained as the
duly authorized and binding act of said Lessee,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL e
Jarrod S, Krenn, Notary Public : =
Cocil Twp., Washington County NOI&I‘)F Public
My Commission Expires Aug. 18, 2018 faal s
MEMBER, FENRSYLVAKRIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES My commission expires:

This instrument prepared by:
Christopher R. Mykytiak, Esq.
Hahn Loeser & Parks LLP
200 Public Square, Suite 2800
Cleveland, Ohio 44114

-15-
9735505.2



1735547064 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL CORX. 2%

EXHIBIT A
TO
MEMORANDUM THIRD AMENDMENT TO PCS SITE AGREEMENT

(Legal Description)

PARENT PARGEL DESCRIPTION

LOT 1 OF MARCHIONE SUBDIVISION OF: THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST 4/4 QF SECTION 35,
TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIRPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EAST OF A
LINE DRAWN 45456 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION,
NORTH OF T!.£ CENTERLINE OF FEEDER ROAD, CALLED WIRETON ROAD, AND LYING SOUTH
OF THE CENT#R UINE OF STONY CREEK (AS IMPROVED) AS PER DOCUMENT NUMBER
18423551, RECUFLED APRIL 5, 1865 AND LYING WEST OF THE WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY OF KEDZIE
AVENUE, AS ESTAPLSHED BY TORRENS DOCUMENT #1R843244, RECORDED SEPTEMBER 4,
1834 (EXCEPTING FROW THE ABOVE DESCRIBED LAND THAT PART OF THE AREA TAKEN BY
THE COUNTY OF COOIK 43 PER CONDEMNATION CASE 73 L 4714, DATED FEBRUARY 18, 1973)
ALGO (EXCEPTING THAT “ART THEREOF TAKEN BY THE STATE OF ILLINQIS, DESCRIBED AS:
BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INMTERSECTION OF THE EXISTING NORTHEASTERLY RIGHT-OF-
WAY LINE OF WIRETON ROAD Wi A LINE DRAWN 454.5 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH
THE EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION 34. THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE A DISTANCE
QF 890 FEET TO A POINT, THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A LINE LYING 7 FEET
NORTHEASTERLY OF AND PARALLEL 'WITH SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE A DISTANCE OF 96.18
FEET TO A POINT ON THE EXISTING RICH?-CF-WAY LINE OF $SAID WIRETON ROAD, AS PER
WIDENING OF KEDZIE AVENUE AND WIRET. W ROAD IN CASE 73 L 4714 CIRCUIT COURT OF
COOK COUNTY, THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE,
EXTENDED, TO A POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH. THE CENTERLINE QF SAID WIRETON ROAD;
THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID CENTERLIME TO A POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH
SAID LINE DRAWN 454.5 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL'WTH THE BAST LINE OF SAID SECTION
35, THENCE NGRTH ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE TO THE #INT OF BEGINNING), ALL IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINCIS, ACCORDING TC THE PLAT THEREQF MECORDED AUGUST 13, 1988 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 86351598,

-16-
97355082



1735547064 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL CORY,.l:

EXHIBIT B
TO
MEMORANDUM THIRD AMENDMENT TO PCS SITE AGREEMENT
(Site Plan)
[to be attached]

A precise metes and bounds legal description of the Leased Area may be furnished from a survey
at Crown’s sole discretion, cost and expense prior to or subsequent to the effective date of this
Agreement, which description shall be provided to Landowner and shall constitute the
determinative description of the Lease Area shown here as Exhibit B.

97355052



1735547064 Page: 8 of 8

1 8:?3 BI1 MMM 72 HOURS n\—w_ . -go.cwu.@..

PRIOR 0 CONSTRUCTION FOR stick togather
UTRITES LOCATED W FUBUIC RIGHT . 18 15—

._ TTWEW ToWOBLE LEASE AEA S550 BRYM MAWL SINIE 100

2 CONTACT PRIVATE UBLITY LOCATOR CHICAGD, KLLMD 6063

CONSTRUGTION, ; - N
3. FROTECT AL EXTRA BELOW GRADE H T Y CROWN
YICTES. FICM OAMACE C0E TO HEm H / lkltl\ CGASTLE

[%. DO NOT START CONSTRUCTION UNTIL
RECHIPT OF THE PRE=CONSTRUCTION

prane

77777

PY
§
:
i
:

N AR EALE ST a0
A0 N MARTIH
T-MOBLE PROECT MAHACER. “V \Imx.mszn UTEITY Hab 4 o SCHAUUBURS, WLMDIS 60173
3, UTIUTY SERVICE POMT OF

s e FULLERTON

-~ M 1800 E WDODFELD ADAD, SATE 3640

NRIRIRRININRDRNREN

- .o.. M !
>~ £XSTMG SAFETY CLiWe .o M 1
SEE NOTE & THIS SHEET N | NERTBY CORTH Y THAT TWESE Ditaoisd
Sl Pl A g A
E i e A S o,
&1 PCLMF COWPLY WH ML REWMRIWERTS
uh M OF A AFPLICACE CODCS.
1 WEW ToMOBLE 5ot ¥ 17~0" 232 e,
| EQUNPMENT PLAITORM WA canopt £ lEgy PRy’ 1Y
SEC C-3 FOR EQUIPMENT PLAR = &v..,. R A
g5 4 %%
A T E
i, Hotal new [ 57 DANIBLW. ST 1 2
fence line £ g
f 300" Tk, SrE
langth of 39'9 % »r\ﬁ\p\.\\ -
5 S 23
\\\\M....‘W. e 5F .t..‘nmi.s%
o SE NAME

E—FT HIGH CHAIN-LINK FENCE
W/I-HT HIGH BARBED WRED CHO2145A

! q 2 H
— e HIL w0 By ML,
V FMSTING 6—FT Io..|\ CHO21454,
] e _ — e
IZ42 WEETON RD.
EMSTING 12'=0° (OUEf———"| -1 M..sa L $0408
SWNG ACCESS GATE ) ar—s" SHEET NAME
. . ol
| FUSTING FENCE € SV orng Gt € ENLARGED
3 =g SITE PLAN
@ TR
ENLARGED SITE PLAN somts 7 = 7] 3 C-2

PROFCTE TON7.0054 , 0017



